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TABLE 2-2 EH

Degree awards, by degree level and institutional control: 2015

(Number)

Degree awards

All fields

Associate's

Bachelor's

Master's

Doctorate

S&E

Associate's

Bachelor's

Master's

Doctorate

Source(s)

Total

3,772,587

1,024,186

1,915,608

763,678

69,115

960,594

90,589

649,922

180,905

39,178

Public

2,436,359

824,380

1,216,648

351,798

43,533

642,527

71,107

444,621

100,090

26,709

Private nonprofit
988,737

62,461

565,271

340,130

20,875

268,156

3,125

182,088

71,748

11,195

Private for-profit
347,491

137,345

133,689

71,750

4,707

49,911

16,357

23,213

9,067

1,274

National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Completions Survey; National

Science Foundation, National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, WebCASPAR database, https://ncsesdata.nsf.gov/

webcaspar/.
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