## TABLE 2-2 III

## Degree awards, by degree level and institutional control: 2015

## (Number)

Degree awards	Total	Public	Private nonprofit	Private for-profit
All fields	3,772,587	2,436,359	988,737	347,491
Associate's	1,024,186	824,380	62,461	137,345
Bachelor's	1,915,608	1,216,648	565,271	133,689
Master's	763,678	351,798	340,130	71,750
Doctorate	69,115	43,533	20,875	4,707
S&E	960,594	642,527	268,156	49,911
Associate's	90,589	71,107	3,125	16,357
Bachelor's	649,922	444,621	182,088	23,213
Master's	180,905	100,090	71,748	9,067
Doctorate	39,178	26,709	11,195	1,274

## Source(s)

National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Completions Survey; National Science Foundation, National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, WebCASPAR database, https://ncsesdata.nsf.gov/webcaspar/.

Science and Engineering Indicators 2018